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Chairman Paul Gripper

Annual Parish Assembly
Monday 19" May 2025
7pm Rackcliff Centre

Subject
Intro

Chairman’s report
Present KALC Comm Award - lan Woodcraft

Kent County Council
Youth Council

For PC Lisa Whitehead
Rusthall Life
Commons

Allotments

Larder

Lunch Club
Fireworks/ fete
History Group

Host questions from community

The Rackliff Centre, 26 Lower Green Road, Rusthall, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN4 8TE

approx.

timings
19.00
19.05
19.10

19.15

19.20

19.35
19.45
19.50
19.55
20.00
20.05
20.10
20.15

20.20
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