

Phone: 01892 520161

Email: Clerk@rusthall-pc.gov.uk

Annual Parish Assembly Monday 19th May 2025 7pm Rackcliff Centre

		approx.
Speakers	Subject	timings
Chairman Paul Gripper	Intro	19.00
Chairman Paul Gripper	Chairman's report	19.05
Chairman Paul Gripper	Present KALC Comm Award - Ian Woodcraft	19.10
W00 011 1 1 4 4 1 1	W . C . C . U	10.45
KCC Cllr john Moreland	Kent County Council	19.15
Main Speaker		
Angela Culley	Youth Council	19.20
Groups invited to speak		
Mark Coghlan	For PC Lisa Whitehead	19.35
Cllr Jayne Sharrett	Rusthall Life	19.45
Dan Colborne	Commons	19.50
Jon Vanns	Allotments	19.55
Cllr Alex Britcher Allan	Larder	20.00
Helen Forester	Lunch Club	20.05
Lisa Coghlan	Fireworks/ fete	20.10
Hazel Dunscome	History Group	20.15
Chairman Paul Gripper	Host questions from community	20.20